The BBA has awarded this Agrément Certificate to the company named above for the product described
herein. This product has been assessed by the BBA as being fit for its intended use provided it is installed, used
and maintained as set out in this Certificate.
On behalf of the British Board of Agrément
Date of First issue:  14 August 2009 Brian Chamberlain Greg Cooper
Head of Approvals — Engineering Chief Executive
TECHNICAL APPROVALS FOR CONSTRUCTION
APPROVAL

60–100 17/060M 0.80 1.25
90–130 17/090M 0.65 1.25
120–160 17/120M 0.50 1.25
150–190 17/150M 0.42 1.25
180–220 17/180M 0.36 1.25
210–250 17/210M 0.32 1.25
240–280 17/240M 0.30 1.25
(1)  Distance between back face of bracket to
back of rail profile (see Figure 2).
(2)  Vertical.
(3)  Horizontal.
MacFox bracket Large — 160 mm length
Projection Max permissible
range(1) loads (kN)
(mm) Code V(2) H(3)
40–60 17/040L 2.40 2.30
60–100 17/060L 1.85 2.30
90–130 17/090L 1.74 2.30
120–160 17/120L 1.70 2.30
150–190 17/150L 1.50 2.30
180–220 17/180L 1.30 2.30
210–250 17/210L 1.15 2.30
240–280 17/240L 1.05 2.30
(1)  Distance between back face of bracket to
back of rail profile (see Figure 2).
(2)  Vertical.
(3)  Horizontal.
FP
GP
X-Fox bracket Medium — 80 mm length
Projection Max permissible
range(1) loads (kN)
(mm) Code V(2) H(3)
70–110 17/070M 0.32 1.10
90–130 17/090M 0.31 1.10
120–160 17/120M 0.28 1.10
150–190 17/150M 0.28 1.10
180–220 17/180M 0.20 1.10
(1)  Distance between back face of bracket to
back of rail profile (see Figure 2).
(2)  Vertical.
(3)  Horizontal.
X-Fox bracket Large — 160 mm length
Projection Max permissible
range(1) loads (kN)
(mm) Code V(2) H(3)
70–110 17/070L 0.62 2.10
90–130 17/090L 0.62 2.10
120–160 17/120L 0.56 2.10
150–190 17/150L 0.56 2.10
180–220 17/180L 0.40 2.10